ector (Welfare) SCSP)

Government of Himachal Pradesh, Department of Social Justice & Empowerment.

CSOMSA)

No. SJE-B-A(3)-1/2017-I

Dated Shimla-2, the (SECTION-B)

14/3/2023

Notification

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to withdraw the notification issued vide this department letter No. SJE-B(A)-4-16/2018 dated 09-09-2018 vide which all Additional District Commissioners/ Additional District Magistrates in the State of HP was designated as Authority to provide High Support to the Persons with Benchmark Disability in heir respective Districts with immediate effect.

By order.

(M. Sudha Devi) Secretary (SJ&E) to the, Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst-No. SJ&E-B-A (4)-16/2018-I Dated Shimla-2

14-09-2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

The Principal Adviser to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.

- 2 The Principal Adviser, (Trg. & FA) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3 The Principal Adviser, (RPG) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla 171002.
- All the Administrative Secretaries, HP Shimla-02. 4
- The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, HP Shimla-02. 5
- The Secretary to Governor, HP Shimla-02. 6
- 7 The Political Advisor to the Chief Minister, HP Shimla-02.
- 8 The Principal Adviser (Media) to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh. 9
- All the Heads of Department, Himachal Pradesh.
- All the Deputy Commissioners/Divisional Commissioners in HP. 10
- The Director, Empowerment of SCs, OBCs, Minorities & Specially Abled, SDA Complex Kasumpti Shimla w.r.t. his letter No.4-1(52)/2023-SOM-Wel-SAB-8951 dated 01-06-2023 for information.
- All concerned Non-Official Members. 12
- 13 Guard file.

4-5-23

(Jeewan Singh) Joint Secretary (SJ&E) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh. (Ph. No. 0177-2880659).

(A.3 (110)

8A) Officer